



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II						BID NO: 2017-648					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC			
						BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID IA - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ROUND ROCK DRIVE):											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO WASTE) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00				\$0.00
2.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO FILL) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00				\$0.00
3.	2,115	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$25,380.00	\$10.00	\$21,150.00				\$0.00
4.	385	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$4,620.00	\$13.00	\$5,005.00				\$0.00
5.	1,495	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$5,382.00	\$4.00	\$5,980.00				\$0.00
6.	1	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STRIPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				\$0.00
7.	455	SF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.84	\$382.20	\$1.60	\$728.00				\$0.00
8.	9	EA	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STREET SIGNAGE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$270.00	\$2,430.00	\$75.00	\$675.00				\$0.00
9.	325	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" HMAC/8" 2-SACK BACKFILL AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$36.00	\$11,700.00	\$49.00	\$15,925.00				\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
	BIDDER 1 OF 2	BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID IA - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ROUND ROCK DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
10.	1,930	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$23,160.00	\$12.00	\$23,160.00		\$0.00
11.	530	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" HEADER CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$8.40	\$4,452.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00		\$0.00
12.	342	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$33.60	\$11,491.20	\$38.00	\$12,996.00		\$0.00
13.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE A) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00		\$0.00
14.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE B) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$985.00	\$985.00		\$0.00
15.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE D) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$960.00	\$5,760.00	\$985.00	\$5,910.00		\$0.00
16.	9	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE E) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$985.00	\$8,865.00		\$0.00
17.	600	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK SALT FINISHED COLORED CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$45.60	\$27,360.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00		\$0.00
18.	595	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$43.20	\$25,704.00	\$53.00	\$31,535.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
	BIDDER 1 OF 2	BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID IA - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ROUND ROCK DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
19.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-FT DIAMOND PLATE FLUME AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
20.	35	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00		\$0.00
21.	135	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUND COVER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2.40	\$324.00	\$2.59	\$349.65		\$0.00
22.	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (5-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$40.00	\$720.00		\$0.00
23.	33	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (1-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$9.30	\$306.90	\$20.00	\$660.00		\$0.00
24.	1,510	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" GRAVEL (FRANKLIN RED OR CANYON RED)(3" DEPTH) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.44	\$2,174.40	\$1.48	\$2,234.80		\$0.00
25.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2'X2' BOULDER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$204.00	\$816.00	\$190.00	\$760.00		\$0.00
26.	8,235	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.79	\$6,505.65	\$0.80	\$6,588.00		\$0.00
27.	90	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 4-INCH, BROKEN) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.79	\$71.10	\$0.80	\$72.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
	BIDDER 1 OF 2	BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID IA - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ROUND ROCK DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
28.	130	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 8-INCH, BROKEN) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$218.40	\$1.50	\$195.00		\$0.00
29.	98	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 18-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$4.80	\$470.40	\$4.75	\$465.50		\$0.00
30.	2,020	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, DOUBLE YELLOW, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$3,393.60	\$1.60	\$3,232.00		\$0.00
31.	295	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, STANDARD) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$566.40	\$2.00	\$590.00		\$0.00
32.	139	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, ROLLED) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$266.88	\$2.00	\$278.00		\$0.00
33.	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET SIGN AND POST AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$11,970.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00		\$0.00
34.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CIRCLE CAUTION STRIPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017					BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
			BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2					
BASE BID IA - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ROUND ROCK DRIVE):									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
35.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$5.50	\$308.00		\$0.00
36.	1	LS	PROVIDE TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL BARRICADES FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00		\$0.00
37.	3	EA	PROVIDE SILT SOCK INLET PROTECTION AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$144.00	\$432.00	\$85.00	\$255.00		\$0.00
38.	425	LF	PROVIDE SILT FENCE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$1,530.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IA (ROUND ROCK DRIVE) (BID TIEMS 1 THROUGH 38)					\$246,665.13		\$241,206.95		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2

BASE BID IB - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (REGULUS ROAD)

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
39.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO WASTE) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$10,656.00	\$10,656.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
40.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO FILL) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$15,984.00	\$15,984.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00
41.	1,735	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$20,820.00	\$10.00	\$17,350.00		\$0.00
42.	485	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$5,820.00	\$13.00	\$6,305.00		\$0.00
43.	1,445	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$5,202.00	\$4.00	\$5,780.00		\$0.00
44.	1	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STRIPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
45.	35	SF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.20	\$42.00	\$2.00	\$70.00		\$0.00
46.	3	EA	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF EXISTING STREET SIGNAGE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$75.00	\$225.00		\$0.00
47.	13	EA	REMOVAL AND UPGRADE OF EXISTING STREET SIGNAGE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$7,410.00	\$385.00	\$5,005.00		\$0.00
48.	1	EA	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017					BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2					MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2				
BASE BID IB - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (REGULUS ROAD)									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
49.	1	EA	RELOCATION AND ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		\$0.00
50.	330	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" HMAC/8" 2-SACK BACKFILL AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$36.00	\$11,880.00	\$48.00	\$15,840.00		\$0.00
51.	1,765	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$21,180.00	\$12.00	\$21,180.00		\$0.00
52.	290	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" HEADER CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$8.40	\$2,436.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00
53.	101	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" ROLLED CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7.44	\$751.44	\$12.00	\$1,212.00		\$0.00
54.	58	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" REFLECTORIZED STEMWALL CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00		\$0.00
55.	37	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK SALT FINISHED COLORED REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$50.40	\$1,864.80	\$60.00	\$2,220.00		\$0.00
56.	270	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$33.60	\$9,072.00	\$37.00	\$9,990.00		\$0.00
57.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE A) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00		\$0.00
58.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE B) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____ /s/ _____
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II					BID NO: 2017-648					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC			
					BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			

BASE BID IB - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (REGULUS ROAD)									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
59.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE D) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$985.00	\$985.00		\$0.00
60.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE E) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
61.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE F) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$0.00
62.	433	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK SALT FINISHED COLORED CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$36.00	\$15,588.00	\$48.00	\$20,784.00		\$0.00
63.	450	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$42.00	\$18,900.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00		\$0.00
64.	64	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$42.00	\$2,688.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.00
65.	10	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUND COVER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2.88	\$28.80	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
66.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (15-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$130.80	\$523.20	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
67.	65	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (5-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00
68.	27	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (1-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$9.30	\$251.10	\$20.00	\$540.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____ /s/ _____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
	BIDDER 1 OF 2	BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID IB - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (REGULUS ROAD)

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
69.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" WATER METER AND BACKLOW PREVENTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,688.00	\$4,688.00		\$0.00
70.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00		\$0.00
71.	550	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" GRAVEL (FRANKLIN RED OR CANYON RED) (3" DEPTH) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.44	\$792.00	\$0.72	\$396.00		\$0.00
72.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2' X 2' BOULDER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$204.00	\$2,040.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00
73.	5,110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.79	\$4,036.90	\$0.80	\$4,088.00		\$0.00
74.	110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 8-INCH, BROKEN) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$184.80	\$1.50	\$165.00		\$0.00
75.	515	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 18-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$4.80	\$2,472.00	\$4.75	\$2,446.25		\$0.00
76.	1,150	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, DOUBLE YELLOW, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$1,932.00	\$1.85	\$2,127.50		\$0.00
77.	255	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, STANDARD) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$489.60	\$1.85	\$471.75		\$0.00

Approved By: _____ /s/ _____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

BASE BID IB - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (REGULUS ROAD)

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
78.	101	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, ROLLED) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$193.92	\$1.85	\$186.85		\$0.00
79.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET SIGN AND POST AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$14,250.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00
80.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CIRCLE CAUTION STRIPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00
81.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$5.50	\$308.00		\$0.00
82.	1	LS	PROVIDE TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL BARRICADES FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
83.	100	LF	PROVIDE SILT FENCE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$300.00		\$0.00

SUM TOTAL BASE BID IB (REGULUS ROAD) (BID ITEMS 39-83)					\$250,634.56		\$223,653.35		
---	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--

Approved By: _____/s/_____
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	
	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2

BASE BID IC - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (BRECKENRIDGE DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
84.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO WASTE) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
85.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO FILL) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,535.00	\$8,535.00		\$0.00
86.	1,220	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$14,640.00	\$10.00	\$12,200.00		\$0.00
87.	210	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$13.00	\$2,730.00		\$0.00
88.	1,115	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$4,014.00	\$4.00	\$4,460.00		\$0.00
89.	1	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STRIPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		\$0.00
90.	185	SF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.20	\$222.00	\$3.00	\$555.00		\$0.00
91.	5	EA	REMOVAL AND UPGRADE OF EXISTING STREET SIGNAGE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00		\$0.00
92.	235	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" HMAC/8" 2-SACK BACKFILL AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$36.00	\$8,460.00	\$48.00	\$11,280.00		\$0.00
93.	1,330	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$15,960.00	\$12.00	\$15,960.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
	BIDDER 1 OF 2	BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID IC - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (BRECKENRIDGE DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
94.	605	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" HEADER CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$8.40	\$5,082.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00		\$0.00
95.	158	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$33.60	\$5,308.80	\$38.00	\$6,004.00		\$0.00
96.	11	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE D) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$960.00	\$10,560.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00		\$0.00
97.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE E) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00		\$0.00
98.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE F) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$950.00	\$950.00		\$0.00
99.	395	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK SALT FINISHED COLORED CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$45.60	\$18,012.00	\$48.00	\$18,960.00		\$0.00
100.	160	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00
101.	320	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUND COVER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2.88	\$921.60	\$1.38	\$441.60		\$0.00
102.	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (5-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$40.00	\$640.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II						BID NO: 2017-648					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC			
						BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID IC - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (BRECKENRIDGE DRIVE):											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
103.	49	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (1-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$9.30	\$455.70	\$20.00	\$980.00				\$0.00
104.	780	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" GRAVEL (FRANKLIN RED OR CANYON RED) (3" DEPTH) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.44	\$1,123.20	\$2.61	\$2,035.80				\$0.00
105.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2' X 2' BOULDER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$204.00	\$1,632.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00				\$0.00
106.	9,695	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.79	\$7,659.05	\$0.80	\$7,756.00				\$0.00
107.	135	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 4-INCH, BROKEN) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.79	\$106.65	\$0.80	\$108.00				\$0.00
108.	78	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 18-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$4.80	\$374.40	\$4.75	\$370.50				\$0.00
109.	1,560	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, DOUBLE YELLOW, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$2,620.80	\$1.50	\$2,340.00				\$0.00
110.	255	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, STANDARD) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$489.60	\$1.85	\$471.75				\$0.00
111.	15	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET SIGN AND POST AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$8,550.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00				\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017						BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID IC - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (BRECKENRIDGE DRIVE):											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
112.	1	LS	PROVIDE TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL BARRICADES FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00		\$0.00		
113.	1	EA	PROVIDE SILT SOCK INLET PROTECTION AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$144.00	\$144.00	\$85.00	\$85.00		\$0.00		
114.	195	LF	PROVIDE SILT FENCE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$702.00	\$2.60	\$507.00		\$0.00		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IC (BRECKENRIDGE DRIVE) (BID ITEMS 84 - 114)					\$154,491.80		\$154,484.65		\$0.00		

Approved By: _____/s/
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2

BASE BID ID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (HAVENROCK DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
115.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO WASTE) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
116.	1	LS	EARTHWORK (CUT TO FILL) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00
117.	1,165	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$13,980.00	\$10.00	\$11,650.00		\$0.00
118.	410	SY	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$13.00	\$5,330.00		\$0.00
119.	1,090	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$3,924.00	\$4.00	\$4,360.00		\$0.00
120.	35	SF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.20	\$42.00	\$7.00	\$245.00		\$0.00
121.	20	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING GUARD RAIL AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
122.	2	EA	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF EXISTING STREET SIGNAGE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
123.	6	EA	REMOVAL AND UPGRADE OF EXISTING STREET SIGNAGE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00		\$0.00
124.	1	EA	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING CITY MONUMENT AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____ /s/_____
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II						BID NO: 2017-648					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC			
						BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID ID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (HAVENROCK DRIVE):											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
125.	1	EA	RELOCATION AND ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00				\$0.00
126.	240	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" HMAC/8" 2-SACK BACKFILL AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$36.00	\$8,640.00	\$48.00	\$11,520.00				\$0.00
127.	1,245	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$12.00	\$14,940.00	\$12.00	\$14,940.00				\$0.00
128.	165	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" HEADER CURB AND GUTTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$8.40	\$1,386.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00				\$0.00
129.	101	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" ROLLED CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7.44	\$751.44	\$13.00	\$1,313.00				\$0.00
130.	58	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" REFLECTORIZED STEMWALL CURB AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$36.00	\$2,088.00	\$14.00	\$812.00				\$0.00
131.	37	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK SALT FINISHED COLORED REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$48.00	\$1,776.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00				\$0.00
132.	175	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$33.60	\$5,880.00	\$39.00	\$6,825.00				\$0.00
133.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE A) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00				\$0.00
134.	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE B) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00				\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II						BID NO: 2017-648					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC			
						BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID ID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (HAVENROCK DRIVE):											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
135.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE C) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$950.00	\$950.00				\$0.00
136.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE D) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$985.00	\$985.00				\$0.00
137.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE E) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00				\$0.00
138.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TYPE F) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00				\$0.00
139.	250	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK SALT FINISHED COLORED CONCRETE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$45.60	\$11,400.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00				\$0.00
140.	270	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$42.00	\$11,340.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00				\$0.00
141.	90	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00				\$0.00
142.	120	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GROUND COVER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.63	\$315.60				\$0.00
143.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (15-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$130.80	\$523.20	\$150.00	\$600.00				\$0.00
144.	67	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (5-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$24.00	\$1,608.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00				\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II	BID NO: 2017-648
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC	
	BIDDER 1 OF 2	BIDDER 2 OF 2	

BASE BID ID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (HAVENROCK DRIVE):

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
145.	27	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS (1-GALLON) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$9.30	\$251.10	\$20.00	\$540.00		\$0.00
146.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" WATER METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,688.00	\$4,688.00		\$0.00
147.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,021.00	\$4,021.00		\$0.00
148.	875	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" GRAVEL (FRANKLIN RED OR CANYON RED)(3" DEPTH) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.44	\$1,260.00	\$0.72	\$630.00		\$0.00
149.	12	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2'X2' BOULDER AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$204.00	\$2,448.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00		\$0.00
150.	4,550	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$0.79	\$3,594.50	\$0.80	\$3,640.00		\$0.00
151.	110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 8-INCH, BROKEN) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$184.80	\$1.50	\$165.00		\$0.00
152.	65	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, WHITE, 18-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$4.80	\$312.00	\$4.75	\$308.75		\$0.00
153.	945	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I, DOUBLE YELLOW, 4-INCH, SOLID) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.68	\$1,587.60	\$1.50	\$1,417.50		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017						BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2			
BASE BID ID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (HAVENROCK DRIVE):											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
154.	240	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, STANDARD) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$460.80	\$1.85	\$444.00				\$0.00
155.	101	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTORIZED CURB PAINT (YELLOW, ROLLED) AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$1.92	\$193.92	\$1.85	\$186.85				\$0.00
156.	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET SIGN AND POST AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$570.00	\$11,970.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00				\$0.00
157.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CIRCLE CAUTION STRIPING AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00				\$0.00
158.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$5.50	\$308.00				\$0.00
159.	1	LS	PROVIDE TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL BARRICADES FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,315.35	\$7,315.35				\$0.00
160.	195	LS	PROVIDE SILT FENCE AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$3.60	\$702.00	\$3.00	\$585.00				\$0.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID ID (HAVENROCK DRIVE) (BID ITEMS 115 - 160)					\$190,979.36		\$170,930.05				\$0.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
 Date: 2/16/17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PHASE II BID DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2017					BID NO: 2017-648 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC BIDDER 2 OF 2			
MOBILIZATION & BONDS (ALL STREETS) - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:										
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	
161	1	LS	<u>FOR ALL STREETS</u> MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, INSURANCE BONDS, PERMITS, FEES, ETC. (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF TOTAL BID PRICE OF ITEMS 1 - 160)	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00		\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL MOBILIZATION & BONDS				\$17,200.00		\$37,500.00		\$0.00		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BID ITEMS 1 - 161)				\$842,770.85		\$790,275.00				
SUM TOTAL BASE BID & MOBILIZATION				\$859,970.85		\$827,775.00				
AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES				
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
 Date: 2/16/17